
1l9.2 THKNEW ZEAU.NP.GAZETTE. .[~o. 33 

. GOLD-MINES OF THE HAURAIU DISTRICT. 

By J. F. DOWNEY, 

Price, IOs. Postage, 6d. 

ELECTRICAL WIRING REGULATIONS, 1935. 

2s. 6d., post free.] 

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY REGULATIONS, 1935. 

3s., post free. J 

0 UST OM S TAR IF F OF N E W Z E AL AND. 
(COMPLETE WITH MINISTER'S DECISIONS.) 

Quarter cloth, £1 2s. 6d., postage ls. ; full cloth and 
index, £1 12s. 6d., postage ls. 

TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK, 

BY JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S. 

T HIS publication contains 156 pages ofletterpress, together 
with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of 

its Topography, Geology, Alpine and Volcanic Features, 
History and Maori Folk-lore. 

Price : 3s. 6d., plus 4d. postage. 

Nl~W ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

R O Y A LT Y I N N E W Z E A L A N D. 

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR, 1927. 

Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d. 

BULLET INS. 

No. 1.-LIST OF BooKs. Gratis. 

No. 2.-ZIM;MERMAN's THIRD VoYAGE OF CAPTAIN Cooir, 
1776-1780. 

Price-Paper, 2s. 6d. ; cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage, 2d. 

No. 3.~ouRNAL KEPT IN NEw ZEALAND IN 1820 BY 
ENSIGN NicRAE. 

Cloth, 3s. 6d. ; paper, 2s. 6d. Postage, 2d. each. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

N EW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS are now 
also available at Chief Post-offices at 

AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, AND DUNEDIN. 

REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932. 

I N p A M P H L E T F O R M. 

75 pages and cover. 
Price, 9d. Postage, ld. 

BUTTERFLIES AND 
NEW ZEALAND. 

MOTHS OF 

By G. V. HUDSON, F.E.S., F.N.Z.INST. 

Comprising 450 pages, including letterpress, index, and 
sixty-two plates. Bound in half-morocco. 

· · ·Price, £10 IOs, per volume. Postage, ls. extra. 

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL. OF SCIENCE 

AND TECilNOLOGY. 

ISunscRIPTroN, 15s. PER ANNUM (2 VoLs.) 
(POST FREE). 

CONTENTS. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY N OTIOES 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES 

LAND-
Borough constituted 
Crown Land, Proposed Exchange of 
Foreshore, Revoking Order in Council authorizing 

use and occupation of 
Main Highways, Revoking tho Declaration of, &c. 
National-endowment Land, Ceasing to be set 

apart as .. 
Native Land Development Scheme constituted 
Native Land, Partial Revocation of Order in 

Council vesting Land in Native Land Board 
Native Land, Prohibiting Alienation of 
Railway Purposes, Additional Land taken for 
Road, Classification of 
Road, Consenting to stopping 
Scenic Purposes, Intention to take Leasehold 

Interest for 
State Forest, Set apart as 
Street, Authorizing the Laying-off of 
Streets, &c., exempted from the Provisions of 

Section 128 of the Public Works Act 

LAND TRANSFER AoT N oTicEs 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Adjustment Commissions, Appointment of 
Architects' Register .. 
Boat-slip, Appointing Trustee for Management of 
Change of Name of Locality .. 
Closing-hours of Shops 
Domain Board appointed 
Domain, Directing Application of Moneys received 

in respect of .. .. .. .. 
Electricity, License authorizing the Use of Water 

for, &c ... 
Electric Lines, Authorizing Erection of 
Examination of R.N.V.R. Officers, Revoking Rules 

for 
Government Railways Appeal Board, Appoint

ment of Chairman of 
Harbour Board, Appointing Member of 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act : 

Cancellation of Registration 
Industrial Efficiency Act, Decisions of the Bureau 

in respect to Licenses under 
Industrial Efficiency Act, Licensing of certain 

Industries under .. 
Industrial Efficiency Act, Notice to Persons 

affected by Application for License under 
Loans, Consenting to raising, &c. 
Native Land Act, Notice of Adoption under 
Native Land Courts, Sittings of 
Officiating Ministers for 1937 .. 
Polls for Proposed Loans 
Postal Correspondence, &c., prohibited .. 
Public Trustee : Election to administer Estates .. 
Public Trustee, Notice bv the .. 
Regulations under Naval Defence Act .. 
Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement 

. of Assets and Liabilities 

STATE J,'oREST SERVICE NOTICES~ 
Milling-timber for Sale 

PAGE 
1188 

1176 

1186 

1184 

1157 
1175 

1163 
1163 

1158 
1182 

1163 
1162 
1157 
1178 
llu0 

H78 
1158 
1164 

1164 

1187 

1159 
1179 
1159 
1158 
1178 
1161 

1161 

1160 
1160 

1178 

1175 
1175 

1178 

1181 

1177 

1182 
1161 
1184 
1183 
1184 
1177 
1178 
1183 
1184 
1169 
1175 

1183 

1185 

Prie'e ls.] 
By Authority: G. H. LONEY, G~vetnment' Printer, Wellington; 


