GOLD-MINES OF THE HAURARI DISTRICT.
By J. F. Downey.
Price, 10s. Postage, 6d.
ELECTRICAL WIRING REGULATIONS, 1935. 2s. 6d., post free.]
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY REGULATIONS, 1935. 3s., post free.]
C USTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND. (COMPLETE WITH MINISTER'S DECISIONS.)
Quarter cloth, £1 2s. 6d., postage ls.; full cloth and index, £1 12s. 6d., postage ls.
TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK.
By James Cowan, F.R.G.S.  THIS publication contains 156 pages of letterpress, together with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of ts Topography, Geology, Alpine and Volcanic Features, History and Maori Folk-lore.
Price: 3s. 6d., plus 4d. postage.
NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.
${ m R}$ oyalty in New Zealand.
Special Pictorial Souvenir, 1927.
Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d.
TURNBULL LIBRARY BULLETINS.
No. 1.—List of Books. Gratis.
No. 2.—ZIMMERMAN'S THIRD VOYAGE OF CAPTAIN COOK, 1776-1780.
Price—Paper, 2s. 6d.; cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage, 2d.  No. 3.—Journal Kept in New Zealand in 1820 by Ensign McRae.  Cloth, 3s. 6d.; paper, 2s. 6d. Postage, 2d. each.
Otom, os. od., paper, 2s. od. 1 oseage, 2d. each.
NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS
N EW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS are now also available at Chief Post-offices at
AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, AND DUNEDIN.
${ m R}^{ m eport}$ of the economic committee, 1932.
IN PAMPHLET FORM.
75 pages and cover. Price, 9d. Postage, 1d.
THE BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS OF NEW ZEALAND.
By G. V. Hudson, F.E.S., F.N.Z.Inst.
Comprising 450 pages, including letterpress, index, and sixty-two plates. Bound in half-morocco.

Price, £10 10s. per volume. Postage, 1s. extra.

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY.

> Subscription, 15s. per Annum (2 Vols.) (POST FREE).

## CONTENTS.

Advertisements	PAGE 1188
Appointments, etc	1176
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	1186
Crown Lands Notices	1184
LAND-	
Borough constituted	1157
Crown Land, Proposed Exchange of Foreshore, Revoking Order in Council authorizing	1175
use and occupation of	1163
Main Highways, Revoking the Declaration of, &c.	1163
National-endowment Land, Ceasing to be set	1170
apart as	$\frac{1158}{1182}$
Native Land, Partial Revocation of Order in	1102
Council vesting Land in Native Land Board	1163
Native Land, Prohibiting Alienation of Railway Purposes, Additional Land taken for	$\frac{1162}{1157}$
Road, Classification of	1178
Road, Consenting to stopping	1160
Scenic Purposes, Intention to take Leasehold Interest for	1170
State Forest, Set apart as	$\frac{1178}{1158}$
Street, Authorizing the Laving-off of	1164
Streets, &c., exempted from the Provisions of Section 128 of the Public Works Act	
Section 128 of the Public Works Act	1164
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	1187
MISCELLANEOUS—	1150
Adjustment Commissions, Appointment of	$\frac{1159}{1179}$
Architects' Register	1159
Change of Name of Locality	1158
Closing-hours of Shops	$\frac{1178}{1161}$
Domain, Directing Application of Moneys received	1101
in respect of	1161
Electricity, License authorizing the Use of Water for, &c	1160
Electric Lines, Authorizing Erection of	$\frac{1160}{1160}$
Examination of R.N.V.R. Officers, Revoking Rules	
for	1178
Government Railways Appeal Board, Appointment of Chairman of	1175
Harbour Board, Appointing Member of	1175
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act:	1150
Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act, Decisions of the Bureau	1178
in respect to Licenses under	1181
Industrial Efficiency Act, Licensing of certain	
Industries under Industrial Efficiency Act, Notice to Persons	1177
affected by Application for License under	1182
Loans, Consenting to raising, &c.  Native Land Act, Notice of Adoption under	1161
Native Land Act, Notice of Adoption under	1184
Native Land Courts, Sittings of Officiating Ministers for 1937	$\frac{1183}{1184}$
Polls for Proposed Loans	1177
Postal Correspondence, &c., prohibited	1178
Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Public Trustee, Notice by the	1183 1184
Regulations under Naval Defence Act	1169
Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement	1175
Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities	1129
of Assets and Diabilities	1183
STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICES—	
Milling-timber for Sale	1185